District Judge (MCAC), Sanghar and 

dated 14.05.2025 passed by the learned Judge Family 

Court, Sanghar, to the extent of the claim of respondents 

No.1 & 2 for recovery / transfer of the house with possession 

or, in the alternative, payment of Rs. 2,500,000/- (Rupees 

Two Million and Five Hundred Thousand). 

c. Suspend the operation of the impugned judgments and 

decrees dated 17.09.2025 and 14.05.2025, to the extent of the 

claim of respondents No.1 & 2 for recovery / transfer of the 

house with possession or, in the alternative, payment of Rs.